
Fee Schedule

Form # Purpose Total Fee

I-90 Renew or replace your Permanent Resident Card (green card)

I-102 Replace or receive an I-94 Nonimmigrant Arrival-Departure Record $ 155

I-129 Petition for Nonimmigrant Worker $ 185

I-129F Fiance(e) Petition $ 165

I-130 Relative Petition $ 185

I-131 Reentry permit, refugee travel document or advance parole $ 165

I-140 Petition for an Immigrant Worker $ 190

I-191 Permission to return to an unrelinquished domicile $ 250

I-192 Advance permission to enter as a Nonimmigrant $ 250

I-193 To waive passport and/or visa requirement to enter the U.S. $ 250

I-212 Permission to reapply for Admission to the U.S. after deportation or removal $ 250

I-290A Appeal $ 110

I-290B Appeal $ 110

I-360 Petition for Amerasian, Widow(er) of U.S.C. or Special Immigrant $ 0

$ 185

I-485 Adjust status and become a permanent resident while in the U.S.
Applying based on your having been admitted to the U.S. as a refugee
     If under 14, or 79 or older — No fee.
     All others — No base fee, but a $70 biometric fee.
Other eligibility
     If under 14 — A base fee of $215.
     If 79 or older — A base fee of $315.
     All others — A base fee of $315 + a $70 biometric fee
Note: Where it applies, the penalty fee, which is in addition to above fees, is unchanged.

I-526 Investor Petition $ 465

I-539 To extend stay as Nonimmigrant or change Nonimmigrant status $ 195

I-600A Advance processing for Orphan Petition

I-600 Orphan petition

I-601 Waive grounds of excludability $ 250

I-612 Waive Foreign Residence requirement $ 250

I-751 Remove conditions on your Permanent Resident status $ 200

I-765 For Employment Authorization/Employment Authorization Document (EAD) $ 175

USCIS fees change on April 30, 2004. Below is the fee
schedule that will be effective on or after April 30th.  If
forms instructions indicate that you must pay a fee, use the
table below to find the new fee.  Where indicated, you must
pay a $70 biometric fee for electronically capturing finger-
prints in addition to the base filing fee.

This fee schedule applies to all filings received on or after
the effective date. Please make sure you include the correct
fee.  All cases submitted with the wrong fee must be rejected.

If you turned 14 since your last card was issued — A base fee of $185 + $70 biometric fee.
All others — A base fee of $185.
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For Amerasian
All others

A base fee of $525 + $70 biometric fee for you + $70
biometric fee for each person 18 or older living with you.

If based on approved I-600A — No fee.
Otherwise — A base fee of $525 + $70 biometric fee for you + $70 biometric
fee for each person 18 or older living with you



Form Purpose Total Fee

I-821 Temporary Protected Status (TPS) Program
If under 14 — Initial status under this program — A base fee of $50.

                                Renewal — no fee.
All others — Initial status under this program — A base fee of $50 + a $70 biometrics fee.

                                Renewal — no fee.
I-824 Follow-up action on an approved application or petition $ 195
I-829 Remove conditions on Permanent Resident Status (investor) $ 455
I-881 NACARA —  suspension of deportation or special rule

I-905 Authorization for organization to issue certificate to health care providers $230
I-907 Premium processing fee $ 1,000
I-914 For ‘T’ nonimmigrant status — A base fee of $255 + $105 for each family member included

in the application, with a base fee family cap on a single application of $510. In addition, for
every person included in the application between the ages of 14 and 79, add a biometric fee of $70.

Motion to Reopen or Reconsider USCIS decision $ 110
Returned check fee $ 30

U.S. Citizenship

N-300 To file Declaration of Intent to apply for U.S. Citizenship $ 115

N-336 Request for hearing on decision on naturalization application $ 250
N-400 Naturalization (to become a U.S. citizen)

N-410 Amend naturalization petition $50
N-455 Transfer naturalization petition $ 90
N-470 Preserve residence for naturalization purposes $ 150
N-565 Replace Naturalization/Citizenship Certificate $ 210
N-600 Recognition of U.S. Citizenship $ 240
N-600K $ 200
N-644 Posthumous citizenship $ 80

Programs under the 1986 Legalization and Special Agricultural Worker (SAW) Programs

I-687 Become a Temporary Resident — A base fee of $240, except that the base fee is $105 for a minor
child under 18. The I-687 also has a base fee cap of $585 for applications filed together by a husband,
wife and unmarried children under 18. Each applicant must also pay a $70 biometric fee unless under
14 or 79 or older.

I-690 Waive grounds of Excludability $ 90
I-694 Appeal $ 105
I-695 Replace Temporary Resident Card or Employment Authorization Document $ 65
I-698 Temporary Resident’s application for permanent resident status

Filed within 31 months after granted temporary residence: A base fee of $135, with a base fee family
cap of $405. Each applicant must also pay a $70 biometric fee unless under 14 or 79 or older.
Filed later: A base fee of $175, with a base fee family cap of $525. Each applicant must also pay a
$70 biometric fee unless under 14 or 79 or older.

I-817 Status under the Family Unity Program
If under 14, or 79 or older — A base fee of $195
All others — Initial status under this program — A base fee of $195 + a $70 biometrics fee.

                                Renewal — A base fee of $195.

Note:  When you file an application or petition you can submit legible photocopies of documents such as a
Naturalization Certificate, birth certificate, marriage certificate, divorce decree or Permanent Resident Card.
Any copy must be a complete copy of the front and back of the document.  After you file we may ask you for the
original for verification.

If 75 or over — A base fee of $320.
All others — A base fee of $320 + a $70 biometric fee.
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Filed with USCIS — A base fee of $275 per person, with a base fee family cap of $550 for applications
filed together by a husband, wife and unmarried children. Each applicant must also pay $70 biometric
fee unless under 14 or 79 or older.
Filed with the Immigrant Court    If under 14, or 79 or older — A base fee of $155
                                                All others — A base fee of $155 + a $70 biometric fee

For biological child
For adopted child


